LF24
Bulletin No. 210000
November 2003
Supersedes March 2002
Steady−State Efficiency − 80.0% to 82.0%
Input − 100,000 to 390,000
GAS UNIT HEATERS/DUCT FURNACES
ENGINEERING DATA
GAS−FIRED UNIT HEATERS − HORIZONTAL
Front View Back View
Tubular Heat Exchanger
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Nominal Gas Heat Input
100 = 100,000 Btuh (29.3 kW)
125 = 125,000 Btuh (36.6 kW)
150 = 150,000 Btuh (44.0 kW)
200 = 195,000 Btuh (56.9 kW)
250 = 250,000 Btuh (73.3 kW)
300 = 300,000 Btuh (87.9 kW)
345 = 345,000 Btuh (101.1 kW)
400 = 390,000 Btuh (114.3 kW)
A24
Series
LF
Unit Type
LF − Lennox Unit Heater
Heat Exchanger Type
A = Aluminized Steel Heat Exchanger
S = Stainless Steel Heat Exchanger
200− − P
Gas Type
(blank) = Natural Gas
P = LPG/Propane Gas
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Dimensions Pages 4−5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
High Altitude Information Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Page 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Throw Data Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Applications
Lennox LF24 gas−fired, horizontal unit heaters are compact in
design and easy to install.
Units feature steady−state heating efficiencies of up to 82%.
LF24 unit heaters are ideal for economical commercial heating
systems.
Units are shipped completely assembled with controls factory
installed and wired.
In addition, each unit is test operated at the factory to ensure
proper operation and dependability.
Installer has only to locate unit, make unit gas supply, flue, electrical
connections and mount thermostat to complete the installation.
Units may be vented horizontally or vertically.
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. ©2003 Lennox Industries Inc.
Visit us at www.lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.davenet.com
FEATURES
Approvals
Units certified by CSA International.
Units are certified for natural or LPG/Propane gas.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
Equipment Warranty
Heat exchanger − stainless steel − fifteen year limited warranty,
aluminized steel − ten year limited warranty.
All other covered components − one year limited warranty.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate in-
cluded with equipment for details.
HEATING SYSTEM
24 volt redundant combination gas control valve combines a
manual main shutoff valve, pressure regulation and automatic
electric valve (dual) into one compact combination control.